CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

Phone: (217) 384-3772

Fax: (217) 384-3896

Brookens Administrative Center 1776 E. Washington Urbana, IL 61802

Champaign County Board of Health

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 5:00 PM

Location: Champaign-Urbana Public Health District, 201 W. Kenyon, Champaign, IL

Main Conference Room

(Park & Enter on North Side of Facility—Middle Door)

AGENDA - REVISED

<u>ITEM</u>		PAGE NO.
A. Call to	Order	
B. Roll Cal	II	
C. Approv	al of Agenda/Addenda	
	val of Minutes December 3, 2024	1-3
E. Public F	Participation on Agenda Items Only	
F. Corresp	ondence and Communications	
G. Other E	Business	
1.	Demonstration of the Health Atlas Software by Metopio	
2.	Discussion of the June 17 th Meeting	
H. SmileH	ealthy	
1.	Monthly Report – November 2024	4-5
2.	Monthly Report – December 2024	6-7
	Monthly Report – January 2025	8-9
4.	Approval of Invoice # 100276 payable to Champaign County	
	Administrative Services for the Child Dental Access Program –	
_	November 2024 in the amount of \$6,249.99	10
5.	Approval of Invoice # 100292 payable to Champaign County	
	Administrative Services for the Child Dental Access Program – December 2024 in the amount of \$6,249.99	11
6	Approval of Invoice # 100315 payable to Champaign County	11
0.	Administrative Services for the Child Dental Access Program –	
	January 2025 in the amount of \$6,249.99	12
	,,	

Champaign County Board of Health Page 2

I. CUPHD

1.	Approval of CUPHD Invoice for October 2024 Services	13
2.	Approval of CUPHD Invoice for November 2024 Services	14
3.	Approval of CUPHD Invoice for December 2024 Services	15
4.	Approval of the Updated Retail Food Program Ordinance	
5.	Report from Teen & Adult Services	
6.	Update on the Teen Pregnancy Prevention Program	

- CUPHD Reportable Diseases:
 http://www.c-uphd.org/comm_dis/display-data.php
- 8. CUPHD Performance Management: https://www.c-uphd.org/preformance-management-tracking/

J. Old Business

1. Update on Long-Term Care Beds in Champaign County

K. Public Participation on Non-Agenda Items Only

L. Next Meeting

1. June 17, 2025, at 5:00 PM

M. Adjournment